Watershed Agricultural Council Farm Easements and Stewardship
DEP continues to provide an oversight and advisory role on WAC’s farm easement

stewardship activities. As WAC’s farm easement portfolio continues to grow, its stewardship
responsibilities are increasing as well. WAC, with assistance from DEP, developed several
stewardship policies for activation of reserved rights including forest management and forest
harvesting as well as a stewardship endowment policy.

4.3.3  Monitoring and Management of Water Supply Lands
Property Management

 Once lands are acquired, they must be managed to ensure long-term water quality
protection and proper usage.  The total number of acres of land and water as well as a breakdown
of acres of land and water within each field office are shown in Table 4.10.

Livestock 1 1
Utilities 0 0
Surface Disturbance 1 1
Subdivision 1 0

Table 4.10.  Land and water acreage monitored by each field office at the end of 2009.  Pre-MOA
land is reservoir buffer land owned before the 1997 MOA. MOA lands are those
bought after the 1997 MOA.

Operations field
office

Pre-MOA
City-owned
land in acres

MOA City-
owned land in

acres

Total land Reservoirs/
lakes in acres

Total
land/water

EOH 11,392 9,092 20,484 11,344 31,828
Shokan 5,240 12,095 17,335 8,100 25,435
Gilboa 1,021 18,521 19,542 1,134 20,676

Table 4.9.   (Continued) Number and types of reserved rights approved on DEP easements in
2009. Pre-closing approvals are those completed while in the contract of sale phase.

Activity (exceeding thresholds) Number pre-closing
reviews/approvals

Number post-closing
reviews/approvals
35

   2009 FAD Annual Report
Annual Inspections
All City-owned lands are inspected as per the DEP Monitoring of City-owned Water

Supply Policy. The policy not only outlines procedures for inspections but also addresses